Volume 4—Circuit Protection CA08100005E—June 2012 www.eaton.com V4-T2-195
2
2
2
2
2
2
2

Trip Unit and Terminals
Factory Assembled Circuit
Consisting of Frame,
Trip Unit and Terminals
Catalog
Number
Catalog
Number
Catalog
Number
Catalog
Number
Catalog
Number
Two-Pole
300 LD2300 HLD2300 LDC2300 LT2300T TA602LD 2
350 LD2350 HLD2350 LDC2350 LT2350T TA602LD 2
400 LD2400 HLD2400 LDC2400 LT2400T TA602LD 2
450 LD2450 HLD2450 LDC2450 LT2450T TA602LD 2
500 LD2500 HLD2500 LDC2500 LT2500T TA602LD 2
600 LD2600 HLD2600 LDC2600 LT2600T 2TA603LDK 3
Three-Pole
300 LD3300 HLD3300 LDC3300 LT3300T TA602LD 2
350 LD3350 HLD3350 LDC3350 LT3350T TA602LD 2
400 LD3400 HLD3400 LDC3400 LT3400T TA602LD 2
450 LD3450 HLD3450 LDC3450 LT3450T TA602LD 2
500 LD3500 HLD3500 LDC3500 LT3500T TA602LD 2
600 LD3600 HLD3600 LDC3600 LT3600T 3TA603LDK 3
Four-Pole 4
300 LD4300 HLD4300 LDC4300 LT4300T TA602LD 2
350 LD4350 HLD4350 LDC4350 LT4350T TA602LD 2
400 LD4400 HLD4400 LDC4400 LT4400T TA602LD 2
450 LD4450 HLD4450 LDC4450 LT4450T TA602LD 2
500 LD4500 HLD4500 LDC4500 LT4500T TA602LD 2
600 LD4600 HLD4600 LDC4600 LT4600T 4TA603LDK 3
Standard Interrupting
Capacity 600 Vac Rated
35 kAIC at 480 Vac
High Interrupting Capacity

(Flat Response)
I – Adjustable Instantaneous Pickup by Setting Short Delay
Time to Instantaneous
G – Adjustable Ground Fault Pickup with Adjustable Ground
Fault Delay (Flat Response) Ampere
Rating
Fixed
Rating
Plug
Adjustable
Rating Plug
Ampere
Rating
Catalog Number Catalog Number Catalog Number
Three-Pole 3
600 LD3600F HLD3600F LDC3600F LES3600LS LES3600LSI LES3600LSG LES3600LSIG 300 6LES300T 300/400/
500/600
A6LES600T1
TA602LD 1
350 6LES350T TA602LD 1
400 6LES400T 420/440/
460/480
A6LES400T5
TA602LD 1
450 6LES450T TA602LD 1
500 6LES500T 520/540/
560/580
A6LES500T5
3TA603LDK 4
600 6LES600T
Four-Pole 3
600 LD4600F HLD4600F LDC4600F LES4600LS LES4600LSI — — 300 6LES300T 300/400/
500/600
A6LES600T1
TA602LD 2
350 6LES350T TA602LD 2

—
—
2–8 x In
I–300 ms
—
—
2–8 x In
—
Varies by frame
0–500 ms
2–8 x In
0–300 ms
Varies by frame
0–500 ms Catalog Number
Type LDB, HLDB and LDCB with Digitrip 310 Non-Interchangeable Trip Unit
600 3 LDB3600FT33W LDB3600FT32W LDB3600FT35W LDB3600FT35W 6LES300T 300/400/500/600
A6LES600T1
6LES350T
6LES400T 420/440/460/480
A6LES400T5
6LES450T
6LES500T 520/540/560/580
A6LES500T5
6LES600T
600 3 HLDB3600FT33W HLDB3600FT32W HLDB3600FT35W HLDB3600FT36W 6LES300T 300/400/500/600
A6LES600T1
6LES350T
6LES400T 420/440/460/480
A6LES400T5
6LES450T
6LES500T 520/540/560/580
A6LES500T5
6LES600T
600 3 LDCB3600FT33W LDCB3600FT32W LDCB3600FT35W LDCB3600FT36W 6LES300T 300/400/500/600
A6LES600T1
6LES350T
6LES400T 420/440/460/480
A6LES400T5

Ground
Fault
Protection
Independently
Adjustable
Short Time
Pickup and
Delay and
Ground
Fault
Protection
Ampere
Rating
Catalog Number Catalog Number
Three-Pole
600 CLD3600F CHLD3600F CLDC3600F LES3600LS LES3600LSI LES3600LSG LES3600LSIG 300 6LES300T 300/400/500/600
A6LES600T1
TA602LD 2
350 6LES350T TA602LD 2
400 6LES400T 420/440/460/480

Maximum
Continuous
Ampere
Rating
600 Vac Rated, 250 Vdc
Complete Circuit Breaker
Without Line and
Load Terminals
With Standard Line and
Load Terminals Only
Catalog
Number
Catalog
Number
Two-Pole
300 LDB2300W LDB2300
350 LDB2350W LDB2350
400 LDB2400W LDB2400
450 LDB2450W LDB2450
500 LDB2500W LDB2500
600 LDB2600W LDB2600
Three-Pole
300 LDB3300W LDB3300
350 LDB3350W LDB3350
400 LDB3400W LDB3400
450 LDB3450W LDB3450
500 LDB3500W LDB3500
600 LDB3600W LDB3600
Molded Case Switches
Eaton’s molded case
switches are used as
compact switches in

Continuous
Ampere
Rating
at 40°C
600 Vac Maximum, 250 Vdc Standard Terminals Only
See Page V4-T2-214 for
Optional Terminals
Circuit Breaker Only
without Line and Load
Terminals
Catalog
Number
Catalog
Number
Two-Pole
600 LD2600WK 2TA603LDK
600 LDB2600WK 1 2TA603LDK
600 HLD2600WK 2TA603LDK
Three-Pole
600 LD3600WK 3TA603LDK
600 LDB3600WK 1 3TA603LDK
600 HLD3600WK 3TA603LDK
Four-Pole
600 LD4600WK 4TA603LDK
600 LDB4600WK 1 4TA603LDK
600 HLD4600WK 4TA603LDK
V4-T2-202 Volume 4—Circuit Protection CA08100005E—June 2012 www.eaton.com
2
2
2

A – Adjustable Ground Fault Alarm with Adjustable Ground Fault Time (I2t or Flat Response)
Ampere
Rating
Fixed Rating Plug
OPTIM 550 2
LSI LSIG LSIA
Catalog
Number
Catalog
Number
Catalog
Number
Catalog
Number
Three-Pole Standard Interrupting Capacity 600 Vac Rated 35 kAIC at 480 Vac
125 LD3125T52W LD3125T56W LD3125T57W — ORPL125A070
— ORPL125A090
— ORPL125A100
— ORPL125A110
— ORPL125A125
250 LD3250T52W LD3250T56W LD3250T57W — ORPL025A125
— ORPL025A150
— ORPL025A175
— ORPL025A200
— ORPL025A225
— ORPL025A250
400 LD3400T52W LD3400T56W LD3400T57W 200 ORPL40A200
225 ORPL40A225
250 ORPL40A250
300 ORPL40A300
350 ORPL40A350
400 ORPL40A400
600 LD3600T52W LD3600T56W LD3600T57W 300 ORPL60A300
350 ORPL60A350
400 ORPL60A400
500 ORPL60A500
600 ORPL60A600
Volume 4—Circuit Protection CA08100005E—June 2012 www.eaton.com V4-T2-203
2
2
2

A – Adjustable Ground Fault Alarm with Adjustable Ground Fault Time (I2t or Flat Response)
Ampere
Rating
Fixed Rating Plug
OPTIM 550 2
LSI LSIG LSIA
Catalog
Number
Catalog
Number
Catalog
Number
Catalog
Number
Three-Pole High Interrupting Capacity 600 Vac Rated 65 kAIC at 480 Vac
125 HLD3125T52W HLD3125T56W HLD3125T57W 70 ORPL125A070
90 ORPL125A090
100 ORPL125A100
110 ORPL125A110
125 ORPL125A125
250 HLD3250T52W HLD3250T56W HLD3250T57W 125 ORPL025A125
150 ORPL025A150
175 ORPL025A175
200 ORPL025A200
225 ORPL025A225
250 ORPL025A250
400 HLD3400T52W HLD3400T56W HLD3400T57W 200 ORPL40A200
225 ORPL40A225
250 ORPL40A250
300 ORPL40A300
350 ORPL40A350
400 ORPL40A400
600 HLD3600T52W HLD3600T56W HLD3600T57W 300 ORPL60A300
350 ORPL60A350
400 ORPL60A400
500 ORPL60A500
600 ORPL60A600

A – Adjustable Ground Fault Alarm with Adjustable Ground Fault Time (I2t or Flat Response)
Ampere
Rating
Fixed Rating Plug
OPTIM 550 3
LSI LSIG LSIA
Catalog
Number
Catalog
Number
Catalog
Number
Catalog
Number
Three-Pole Ultra High Interrupting Capacity Current Limiting 600 Vac Rated 100 kAIC at 480 Vac
125 LDC3125T52W LDC3125T56W LDC3125T57W — ORPL125A070
— ORPL125A090
— ORPL125A100
— ORPL125A110
— ORPL125A125
250 LDC3250T52W LDC3250T56W LDC3250T57W — ORPL025A125
— ORPL025A150
— ORPL025A175
— ORPL025A200
— ORPL025A225
— ORPL025A250
400 LDC3400T52W LDC3400T56W LDC3400T57W 200 ORPL40A200
225 ORPL40A225
250 ORPL40A250
300 ORPL40A300
350 ORPL40A350
400 ORPL40A400
600 LDC3600T52W LDC3600T56W LDC3600T57W 300 ORPL60A300
350 ORPL60A350
400 ORPL60A400
500 ORPL60A500
600 ORPL60A600

I – Adjustable Instantaneous Pickup
G – Adjustable Ground Fault Pickup with Adjustable Ground Fault Time (I2t or Flat Response)
A – Adjustable Ground Fault Alarm with Adjustable Ground Fault Time (I2t or Flat Response)
Ampere
Rating
Fixed Rating Plug
OPTIM 1050 23
LSIG LSIA
Catalog
Number
Catalog
Number
Catalog
Number
Three-Pole Standard Interrupting Capacity 600 Vac Rated 35 kAIC at 480 Vac
125 LD3125T106W LD3125T107W 70 ORPL125A070
90 ORPL125A090
100 ORPL125A100
110 ORPL125A110
125 ORPL125A125
250 LD3250T106W LD3250T107W 125 ORPL025A125
150 ORPL025A150
175 ORPL025A175
200 ORPL025A200
225 ORPL025A225
250 ORPL025A250
400 LD3400T106W LD3400T107W 200 ORPL40A200
225 ORPL40A225
250 ORPL40A250
300 ORPL40A300
350 ORPL40A350
400 ORPL40A400
600 LD3600T106W LD3600T107W 300 ORPL60A300
350 ORPL60A350
400 ORPL60A400
500 ORPL60A500
600 ORPL60A600

I – Adjustable Instantaneous Pickup
G – Adjustable Ground Fault Pickup with Adjustable Ground Fault Time (I2t or Flat Response)
A – Adjustable Ground Fault Alarm with Adjustable Ground Fault Time (I2t or Flat Response)
Ampere
Rating
Fixed Rating Plug
OPTIM 1050 23
LSIG LSIA
Catalog
Number
Catalog
Number
Catalog
Number
Three-Pole High Interrupting Capacity 600 Vac Rated 65 kAIC at 480 Vac
125 HLD3125T106W HLD3125T107W 70 ORPL125A070
90 ORPL125A090
100 ORPL125A100
110 ORPL125A110
125 ORPL125A125
250 HLD3250T106W HLD3250T107W 125 ORPL025A125
150 ORPL025A150
175 ORPL025A175
200 ORPL025A200
225 ORPL025A225
250 ORPL025A250
400 HLD3400T106W HLD3400T107W 200 ORPL40A200
225 ORPL40A225
250 ORPL40A250
300 ORPL40A300
350 ORPL40A350
400 ORPL40A400
600 HLD3600T106W HLD3600T107W 300 ORPL60A300
350 ORPL60A350
400 ORPL60A400
500 ORPL60A500
600 ORPL60A600

I – Adjustable Instantaneous Pickup
G – Adjustable Ground Fault Pickup with Adjustable Ground Fault Time (I2t or Flat Response)
A – Adjustable Ground Fault Alarm with Adjustable Ground Fault Time (I2t or Flat Response)
Ampere
Rating
Fixed Rating Plug
OPTIM 1050 23
LSIG LSIA
Catalog
Number
Catalog
Number
Catalog
Number
Three-Pole Ultra High Interrupting Capacity Current Limiting 600 Vac Rated 100 kAIC at 480 Vac
125 LDC3125T106W LDC3125T107W 70 ORPL125A070
90 ORPL125A090
100 ORPL125A100
110 ORPL125A110
125 ORPL125A125
250 LDC3250T106W LDC3250T107W 125 ORPL025A125
150 ORPL025A150
175 ORPL025A175
200 ORPL025A200
225 ORPL025A225
250 ORPL025A250
400 LDC3400T106W LDC3400T107W 200 ORPL40A200
225 ORPL40A225
250 ORPL40A250
300 ORPL40A300
350 ORPL40A350
400 ORPL40A400
600 LDC3600T106W LDC3600T107W 300 ORPL60A300
350 ORPL60A350
400 ORPL60A400
500 ORPL60A500
600 ORPL60A600

A – Adjustable Ground Fault Alarm with Adjustable Ground Fault Time (I2t or Flat Response)
Ampere
Rating
Fixed Rating Plug
OPTIM 550 2
LSI LSIG LSIA
Catalog
Number
Catalog
Number
Catalog
Number
Catalog
Number
Three-Pole Standard Interrupting Capacity 600 Vac Rated 35 kAIC at 480 Vac
125 CLD3125T52W CLD3125T56W CLD3125T57W 70 ORPL125A070
90 ORPL125A090
100 ORPL125A100
110 ORPL125A110
125 ORPL125A125
250 CLD3250T52W CLD3250T56W CLD3125T57W 125 ORPL025A125
150 ORPL025A150
175 ORPL025A175
200 ORPL025A200
225 ORPL025A225
250 ORPL025A250
400 CLD3400T52W CLD3400T56W CLD3400T57W 200 ORPL40A200
225 ORPL40A225
250 ORPL40A250
300 ORPL40A300
350 ORPL40A350
400 ORPL40A400
600 CLD3600T52W CLD3600T56W CLD3600T57W 300 ORPL60A300
350 ORPL60A350
400 ORPL60A400
500 ORPL60A500
600 ORPL60A600

A – Adjustable Ground Fault Alarm with Adjustable Ground Fault Time (I2t or Flat Response)
Ampere
Rating
Fixed Rating Plug
OPTIM 550 2
LSI LSIG LSIA
Catalog
Number
Catalog
Number
Catalog
Number
Catalog
Number
Three-Pole High Interrupting Capacity 600 Vac Rated 65 kAIC at 480 Vac
125 CHLD3125T52W CHLD3125T56W CHLD3125T57W 70 ORPL125A070
90 ORPL125A090
100 ORPL125A100
110 ORPL125A125
125 ORPL125A125
250 CHLD3250T52W CHLD3250T56W CHLD3125T57W 125 ORPL025A125
150 ORPL025A150
175 ORPL025A175
200 ORPL025A200
225 ORPL025A225
250 ORPL025A250
400 CHLD3400T52W CHLD3400T56W CHLD3400T57W 200 ORPL40A200
225 ORPL40A225
250 ORPL40A250
350 ORPL40A350
400 ORPL40A400
600 CHLD3600T52W CHLD3600T56W CHLD3600T57W 300 ORPL60A300
350 ORPL60A350
400 ORPL60A400
500 ORPL60A500
600 ORPL60A600

A – Adjustable Ground Fault Alarm with Adjustable Ground Fault Time (I2t or Flat Response)
Ampere
Rating
Fixed Rating Plug
OPTIM 550 2
LSI LSIG LSIA
Catalog
Number
Catalog
Number
Catalog
Number
Catalog
Number
Three-Pole Ultra High Interrupting Capacity Current Limiting 600 Vac Rated 100 kAIC at 480 Vac
125 CLDC3125T52W CLDC3125T56W CLDC3125T57W 70 ORPL125A070
90 ORPL125A090
100 ORPL125A100
110 ORPL125A110
125 ORPL125A125
250 CLDC3250T52W CLDC3250T56W CLDC3125T57W 125 ORPL025A125
150 ORPL025A150
175 ORPL025A175
200 ORPL025A200
225 ORPL025A225
250 ORPL025A250
400 CLDC3400T52W CLDC3400T56W CLDC3400T57W 200 ORPL40A200
225 ORPL40A225
250 ORPL40A250
300 ORPL40A300
350 ORPL40A350
400 ORPL40A400
600 CLDC3600T52W CLDC3600T56W CLDC3600T57W 300 ORPL60A300
350 ORPL60A350
400 ORPL60A400
500 ORPL60A500
600 ORPL60A600

I – Adjustable Instantaneous Pickup
G – Adjustable Ground Fault Pickup with Adjustable Ground Fault Time (I2t or Flat Response)
A – Adjustable Ground Fault Alarm with Adjustable Ground Fault Time (I2t or Flat Response)
Ampere
Rating
Fixed Rating Plug
OPTIM 1050 23
LSIG LSIA
Catalog
Number
Catalog
Number
Catalog
Number
Three-Pole Standard Interrupting Capacity 600 Vac Rated 35 kAIC at 480 Vac
125 CLD3125T106W CLD3125T107W 70 ORPL125A070
90 ORPL125A090
100 ORPL125A100
110 ORPL125A110
125 ORPL125A125
250 CLD3250T106W CLD3250T107W 125 ORPL025A125
150 ORPL025A150
175 ORPL025A175
200 ORPL025A200
225 ORPL025A225
250 ORPL025A250
400 CLD3400T106W CLD3400T107W 200 ORPL40A200
225 ORPL40A225
250 ORPL40A250
300 ORPL40A300
350 ORPL40A350
400 ORPL40A400
600 CLD3600T106W CLD3600T107W 300 ORPL60A300
350 ORPL60A350
400 ORPL60A400
500 ORPL60A500
600 ORPL60A600

I – Adjustable Instantaneous Pickup
G – Adjustable Ground Fault Pickup with Adjustable Ground Fault Time (I2t or Flat Response)
A – Adjustable Ground Fault Alarm with Adjustable Ground Fault Time (I2t or Flat Response)
Ampere
Rating
Fixed Rating Plug
OPTIM 1050 23
LSIG LSIA
Catalog
Number
Catalog
Number
Catalog
Number
Three-Pole High Interrupting Capacity 600 Vac Rated 65 kAIC at 480 Vac
125 CHLD3125T106W CHLD3125T107W 70 ORPL125A070
90 ORPL125A090
100 ORPL125A100
110 ORPL125A110
125 ORPL125A125
250 CHLD3250T106W CHLD3250T107W 125 ORPL025A125
150 ORPL025A150
175 ORPL025A175
200 ORPL025A200
225 ORPL025A225
250 ORPL025A250
400 CHLD3400T106W CHLD3400T107W 200 ORPL40A200
225 ORPL40A225
250 ORPL40A250
300 ORPL40A300
350 ORPL40A350
400 ORPL40A400
600 CHLD3600T106W CHLD3600T107W 300 ORPL60A300
350 ORPL60A350
400 ORPL60A400
500 ORPL60A500
600 ORPL60A600

I – Adjustable Instantaneous Pickup
G – Adjustable Ground Fault Pickup with Adjustable Ground Fault Time (I2t or Flat Response)
A – Adjustable Ground Fault Alarm with Adjustable Ground Fault Time (I2t or Flat Response)
Ampere
Rating
Fixed Rating Plug
OPTIM 1050 23
LSIG LSIA
Catalog
Number
Catalog
Number
Catalog
Number
Three-Pole Ultra High Interrupting Capacity Current Limiting 600 Vac Rated 100 kAIC at 480 Vac
125 CLDC3125T106W CLDC3125T107W 70 ORPL125A070
90 ORPL125A090
100 ORPL125A100
110 ORPL125A110
125 ORPL125A125
250 CLDC3250T106W CLDC3250T107W 125 ORPL025A125
150 ORPL025A150
175 ORPL025A175
200 ORPL025A200
225 ORPL025A225
250 ORPL025A250
400 CLDC3400T106W CLDC3400T107W 200 ORPL40A200
225 ORPL40A225
250 ORPL40A250
300 ORPL40A300
350 ORPL40A350
400 ORPL40A400
600 CLDC3600T106W CLDC3600T107W 300 ORPL60A300
350 ORPL60A350
400 ORPL60A400
500 ORPL60A500
600 ORPL60A600